
Open Book New York
Office of the State Comptroller
Thomas P. DiNapoli, State Comptroller
Contract Transactions 

Vendor Name: GRYPHON CONSTRUCTION INC
Agency Name: State University Construction Fund
Department/Facility Name: State University Construction Fund
Contract Number: D006658
Current Contract Amount: $10,200,461.00
Spending to Date: $10,177,884.00
Contract Type: Construction - Miscellaneous 

Contract Information 
Transaction

Type
Transaction

Amount Start Date End Date Description Transaction
Approved/Filed Date

Original
Contract $9,652,179.00 07/07/2021 11/29/2023 

Renovate Vander Clute Hall for
student union at SUNY
Maritime College

07/20/2021 

Contract Amendment Information 
Transaction

Type
Transaction

Amount
Amended
End Date Description Transaction

Approved/Filed Date
Amendment $0.00 12/26/2023 Update contract term 08/05/2021 

Amendment $5,010.00  Change order #3 provide different
lighting fixtures 06/02/2022 

Amendment $3,084.00  Change order #4 provide drywall ceiling
cover to accommodate light fixtures 07/08/2022 

Amendment $114,337.00  Change order #1 #2 & #5 temporary
power for transformer replacement 07/12/2022 

Amendment $41,460.00  
Change order #6 is to provide floor
repairs and carpet, and re-route electrical
conduit

01/19/2023 

Amendment $57,689.00  Change orders 7 and 8 are for various
changes 03/07/2023 

Amendment $3,159.00  Change order #9 is to add a toggle switch
and smoke detector 03/13/2023 

Amendment $28,133.00  
Change order #10 is to provide
condensate pumps and modify existing
chase at door

04/05/2023 

Amendment $79,907.00  
Change orders 11 and 12 are for
plumbing modifications and relocate
water piping

04/14/2023 

Amendment $12,856.00  
Change order #13 for double check
sprinkler valve installation and piping
reconfiguration

04/27/2023 

Amendment $11,821.00  Change order #14 for removal of cabinet
heater 05/16/2023 

 June 1, 2024 - 07:24 AM 



Amendment $7,705.00  Change order #15 for unit heater work 05/19/2023 
Amendment $71,474.00  Change order 16 for various changes 07/11/2023 

Amendment $5,545.00  
Change order 17 to change function of
two storage rooms to conference room
and office

07/20/2023 

Amendment $78,092.00  Change order 18 and 19 are for various
changes 08/18/2023 

Amendment $29,914.00  Change order 20 for exhaust duct
pathway modification 09/18/2023 

Amendment ($1,904.00)  Change order 21 and 22 is for various
changes 12/28/2023 

 June 1, 2024 - 07:24 AM 


